
5/31/23, 3:48 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9808183 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 9808183

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - DIVISION OF ANGELES CITY

Title PROCUREMENT OF SCHOOL BASED FEEDING PROGRAM (SBFP) NUTRITIOUS FOOD
PRODUCTS (NFP) FOR SY 2023-2024

Area of Delivery Pampanga

Solicitation Number: 2023-05-095

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: National Competitive Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Travel, Food, Lodging and
Entertainment Services

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 17,094,240.00 

Delivery Period: 120 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Maria Cristina Sarmiento
AO V
Jesus St., Pulungbulu
Angeles City
Pampanga
Philippines 2009
63-45-3224702
63-45-3224106
bac.angelescity@deped.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 01/06/2023

Last Updated / Time 31/05/2023 15:47 PM

Closing Date / Time 20/06/2023 08:00 AM

Description
 
1. The Department of Education- Schools Division of Angeles City, through part of the SUB-ARO Order No. DEPED-
ROIII-2023-03-252 dated March 22, 2023 intends to apply the sum of Seventeen Million Ninety-Four Thousand Two
Hundred Forty Pesos (Php 17,094,240.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the
contract for the Procurement of School Based Feeding Program (SBFP) Nutritious Food Products (NFP) for SY 2023-
2024. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2. The Department of Education- Schools Division of Angeles City, now invites bids for Procurement of School Based
Feeding Program (SBFP) Nutritious Food Products (NFP) for SY 2023-2024. Completion of the Project is required
within 120 days after the issuance of Notice of Award. Bidders should have completed from the date of submission
and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding
Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders.

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary “pass/fail”
criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184,
otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act”.

(i) Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty
percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or
organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens,
pursuant to RA 5183.

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Department of Education– Schools Division of Angeles City
and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from Monday to Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders Monday-Friday from June 1, 2023 to
June 20, 2023 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m. at Jesus Street, Pulungbulu, Angeles City, and upon payment of the non-
refundable fee, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB as stated below:

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


5/31/23, 3:48 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9808183 2/2

Approved Budget for the Contract Maximum Cost of Bidding Documents (in Philippine Peso)
500,000 and below 500.00
More than 500,000 up to 1 Million 1,000.00
More than 1 Million up to 5 Million 5,000.00
More than 5 Million up to 10 Million 10,000.00
More than 10 Million up to 50 Million 25,000.00

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement
System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the
Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

Interested bidders are required by the Division BAC to present their original PCAB license, and a Special Power of
Attorney (SPA) if the buyer is a representative of the owner of the company. Bidders are also required to submit their
Gmail address/account, upon buying of Bidding Documents, where the BAC Secretariat will send a link for the pre-bid
opening.

Health protocols (e.g. wearing of face mask and face shield) observed in the division office must be strictly followed
before entering the premises. Swab Test, Medical Certificate and Quarantine Pass are required to bidders outside
Pampanga. Bidders/representatives must bring their own pen.

6. The Department of Education, Schools Division of Angeles will hold a Virtual Pre-Bid Conference on June 8, 2023,
10:00 a.m. through Microsoft Teams Platform.

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before June 20, 2023, 8:00 a.m. -
9:00 a.m. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in
ITB Clause 18.

The opening of bids will be online using Microsoft Teams Platform on June 20, 2023, 10:00 a.m. through Microsoft
Teams Platform. Bids will be opened in the virtual presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to join in the
online bidding.

8. The Department of Education- Schools Division of Angeles City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare
a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA
9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

9. For further information, please refer to:

MYLA N. CALMA
SDO Angeles City
Jesus Street, Pulungbulu, Angeles City
045-322-4104
angeles.city@deped.gov.ph
myla.calma@deped.gov.ph

FERNANDINA P. OTCHENGCO PhD, CESE
BAC Chairman
Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

08/06/2023 10:00:00 AM via MS Teams, request the link through
myla.calma@deped.gov.ph

Created by Maria Cristina Sarmiento

Date Created 31/05/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

